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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

ABSTRACT

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

06-01-11    1

07-01-11    1

20-01-11    1

01-04-11   52

01-12-11    1

56TOTAL

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

01-04-12    1

24-04-12    1

01-05-12    4

08-05-12   30

01-06-12    4

01-07-12    1

27-07-12    2

01-09-12    4

01-10-12    1

11-10-12   10

01-11-12    5

01-12-12   21

07-12-12   19

103TOTAL

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

01-01-13    3

30-01-13    1

07-02-13    1

01-03-13    3

01-04-13    3

01-05-13    1

20-05-13    9

27-05-13    1

01-06-13    8

21-06-13    8

01-07-13    2

08-07-13    1

26-07-13    3

01-08-13    5

07-08-13   24

01-09-13    1

01-11-13    5

16-11-13    2

01-12-13   23

104TOTAL

   1
CLR, 18-03-15 11:06:20
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     The total No. of vacancies in the cadre of TAHSILDAR for the period
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ABSTRACT
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

YEAR - 2011

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-01-11    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 178/2011/RD DTD 06.01.11 G.O(RT) 178/11/RD DT 06.01.11

07-01-11    1 MLP CREATION G.O(MS) 15/11/DMD DTD 07.01.11 LA AIRPORT,KARIPOOR

20-01-11    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 380/11/RD DTD 20.01.11 G.O(RT) 380/11/RD DT 20.01.11

01-04-11    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP VIJAYAN PILLAI.P

01-04-11    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RAMACHANDRAN PILLAI.R

01-04-11    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SURENDRAN NAIR.K

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM MUHAMMED RAFFI

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM THANKACHAN.M.Y

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM NARAYANAKURUP.K.S

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM THOMAS.C.A

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM RAJAPPAN.NAIR.B

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM LEKSHMIKUTTY AMMA.K.G

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM HARIHARAN.P.S

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM JOSEPH.M.A

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM AUGUSTIN.N.M

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ANDREWS.K.A

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD NARAYANAN GURUKKALAVIDA

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD ABOOBAKER ANACHI

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD SREENIVASAN.P

01-04-11    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM VISWANATHAPILLAI.G

01-04-11    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI.K.G

01-04-11    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR PAVITHRAN.T

01-04-11    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM SANTHOSHKUMAR.P.K

01-04-11    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM REGHUNATHAN NAIR.T.K

01-04-11    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD MUKUNDAN.K

01-04-11    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD KUTTAN.M

01-04-11   12 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DTD 13.07.12 G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DT 13.07.12

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SOBHANAKUMARI.R

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA RAJU.C.G

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA REGHUNATHAN NAIR.B

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MUHAMMED HUSSAIN

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SUBHADRA.P.K

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR GOPIKUMARAN.K.R

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JOSE.K.D

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR CHANDRIKA.V.K

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SREEDHARAN.M.S

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SIVARAMAN.A

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MURUKAN.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ANSARI.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM SANTHOSHKUMAR.N

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ZEENATHBEEVI.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MANOMOHANAN.K

01-04-11    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD KP KAMALA

01-04-11    1 WYD RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 NALINAKSHI.M.K

01-06-11   -1 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2441/11/RD DTD 31.05.11 LA-ICTT,VALLARPADAM,ERNAKULAM

01-07-11   -2 PKD ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2434/11/RD DTD 30.05.11 L.A(RAIL COACH FACTORY),KANCHIKODE

01-10-11   -1 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT) 3602/11/RD DTD 29.08.11 LA NO.2 TSR

01-11-11    1 SLR VRS G1/536/14 DTD 28.04.14 DIRECTOR,DSLR SREEGANGA.P.R

11-11-11    2 EKM CREATION G.O(RT) 5159/11/RD DTD 11.11.11 KOCHI METRO-1&2

01-12-11    2 KSD CREATION G.O(RT) 5581/11/RD DTD 26.11.11 LA NH-KSGD

56TOTAL

   1
CLR, 18-03-15 11:07:50



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

YEAR - 2012

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-12    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD NARENDRAN.M

24-04-12   -2 KNR ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2418/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA,NH KANNUR & THALASSERI

24-04-12    2 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 2418/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA NH-KNR

24-04-12    1 KTM CREATION G.O(RT) 2419/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA NH-KTM

01-05-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ITTIMANI GEORGE

01-05-12    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD CHANIYAPPA.M

01-05-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR PAULSON.K.M

01-05-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM RAJENDRAN.C

08-05-12   30 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 2657/12/RD DTD 08.05.12 G.O(RT) 2657/12/RD DT 08.05.12

01-06-12    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 VIJAYAKUMARAN NAIR.A.K

01-06-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM MANOHARAN PILLAI.K

01-06-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ASOKKUMAR.C

01-06-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM STANLEY JOHN.K.M

01-07-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM RADHAKRISHNAN.K.N

13-07-12   -5 PRM DEMOTION G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DTD 13.07.12 G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DT 13.07.12

21-07-12    1 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 4192/12/RD DTD 21.07.12 L.A, KSTP,KANNUR

27-07-12    6 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4350/12/RD DTD 27.07.12 G.O(RT) 4350/12/RD DT 27.07.12

01-09-12    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR VENUGOPALAN.P.K

01-09-12    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD GOPALKRISHNAN.K

01-09-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM THOMAS.P.M

01-09-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA CHANDRAMOHANAN NAIR.VB

01-10-12    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR KRISHNAN.T.V

11-10-12   10 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 5827/2012/RD DTD 11.10.12 G.O(RT) 5827/12/RD DT 11.10.12

01-11-12    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP BABY.T.J

01-11-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VARGHEESE.M.P

01-11-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM KURUVILA.E.M

01-11-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM SOOSAMMA THOMAS

01-11-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP SURENDRAN.P

01-12-12    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP MOHAMMED USMAN.A

01-12-12    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SABEETHA BEEGUM.J

01-12-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM UMAIR.P.MUHAMMED

01-12-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 OMANA.P.SKARIYA

01-12-12    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM FASSALUDHEEN.U

01-12-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM GEORGE.J

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP DEVADAS.K.P

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP MOOSAKUTTY.K

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP JANAKY.K

01-12-12    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD GOVINDAN.P

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MOHANKUMARAN NAIR.R

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MOHANKUMAR.B

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SASI.M.K

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA PADMAKUMAR.S

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR INDIRA.K.V

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR FRANCIS.K.A

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR DHANALEKSHMI.N

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM SIVASANKARAN UNNITHAN.M

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MOHANAKUMAR.K

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ARUNA.K.S

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ASOKKUMAR.V

07-12-12   19 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 6993/2012/RD DTD 07.12.12 G.O(RT) 6993/12/RD DT 07.12.12

103TOTAL

   2
CLR, 18-03-15 11:07:50



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

YEAR - 2013

Date of 

occurance
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No of 
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Dist

rict
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01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR KUMARI.T.A

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR DEVAKI.K

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR BALAKRISHNAN.V

30-01-13    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 512/13/RD DTD 30.01.13 G.O(RT) 512/13/RD DT 30.01.13

07-02-13    1 KNR DECEASED A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR NARAYANAN PUTHIYAVEEDU

01-03-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM ASHOKKUMAR.P.K

01-03-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA LAILA JOSEPH

01-03-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM RAJADEVI.G

01-04-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM JOSEPH.K.J

01-04-13    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP YOOSAFALI.K.N

01-04-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM VENUGOPALAN.J

01-05-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SOBHANA.A.K

20-05-13    9 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 2835/2013/RD DTD 20.05.13 G.O(RT) 2835/13/RD DT 20.05.13

27-05-13    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 3012/2013/RD DTD 27.05.13 G.O(RT) 3012/13/RD DT 27.05.13

01-06-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RAJIV.P.S

01-06-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 KAMAKSHMI AMMA.S

01-06-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD SEBASTIAN PAUL

01-06-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD PREMAKUMARAN.N

01-06-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JAYARAJ.K.P

01-06-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR REHUMATH NAZEEM.M.S

01-06-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM PUSHPAM.S

01-06-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM DAVID JOHNS.B.K

21-06-13    8 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 3504/2013/RD DTD 21.06.13 G.O(RT) 3504/13/RD DT 21.06.13

01-07-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SUDHAKARAN.T.S

01-07-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 ABDUL SALAM.A.M

08-07-13    1 PKD DECEASED S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD SELVAM.A.I

26-07-13    3 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4263/2013/RD DTD 26.07.13 G.O(RT) 4263/13/RD DT 26.07.13

01-08-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SHEELA NAIR.V

01-08-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 PRASANNAN.G

01-08-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR NARAYANAN.K.R

01-08-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD SOOPPY KALLANGODAN

01-08-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD CLARAMMA SEBASTIAN

07-08-13    2 IDK CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-IDUKKI

07-08-13    2 KKD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-THAMARASSERY

07-08-13    2 KLM CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-PUNALUR

07-08-13    2 KNR CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-IRITTY

07-08-13    4 KSD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW

TALUK-MANJESWARAM&VELLARIKUND

07-08-13    2 MLP CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-KONDOTTY

07-08-13    2 PKD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-PATTAMBI

07-08-13    2 PTA CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-KONNI

07-08-13    2 TSR CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-CHALAKKUDI

07-08-13    4 TVM CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-VARKALA&KATTAKKADA

01-09-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JAMEELA.K.A

01-10-13   -1 KKD ABOLITION G.O(RT) 5299/13/RD DTD 01.10.13 L.A(POWER GRID), KOZHIKODE

01-11-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RADHAMANI AMMAL.L

01-11-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP CHANDRASEKHARAPANICKER.P

01-11-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VALSAMMA.K.J

01-11-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD THOMAS.M.P

01-11-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD RAGHAVAN.P

01-11-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD CHANDRAN.K

16-11-13    2 PRM PROMOTION G.O(P) 6095/13/RD DTD 16.11.13 G.O(P) 6095/13/RD DT 16.11.13

01-12-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP OMANAKKUTTAN.K

01-12-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ABOOBEKAR.K.K

01-12-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VISWAMBHARAN.N

01-12-13    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1/17292/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,IDK SASIDHARAN.K.N

01-12-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD VISALAKSHY.P.K

01-12-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM MUTTARA UDAYABHANU

01-12-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM BALAKRISHNAPILLAI.V

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR SUBAIR.K

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR REGHUNATHAN.K.P
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01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR CHANDRANGATHAN.V

01-12-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD KUNHAMBU.A.V

01-12-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD INDIRA.M.V

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM ALEX JOSEPH

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM BENNY.P.P

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM MATHEW.N.A

01-12-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD VIJAYAKUMAR.G

01-12-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD JOY THOMAS

01-12-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA BALAKRISHNA PILLAI.K.C

01-12-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SYAMALADEVI

01-12-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JOHNSON.T.M

01-12-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM PRADEEPKUMAR.K.P

01-12-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD SUKUMARAN.T.N

01-12-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD RAVI.K
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

ALAPPUZHA

Date of 
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01-04-11    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP VIJAYAN PILLAI.P

01-04-11    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RAMACHANDRAN PILLAI.R

01-11-12    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP BABY.T.J

01-12-12    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP MOHAMMED USMAN.A

01-06-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RAJIV.P.S

01-11-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RADHAMANI AMMAL.L

01-11-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP CHANDRASEKHARAPANICKER.P

01-12-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP OMANAKKUTTAN.K

8TOTAL

ERANAKULAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict
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RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM MUHAMMED RAFFI

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM THANKACHAN.M.Y

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM NARAYANAKURUP.K.S

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM THOMAS.C.A

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM RAJAPPAN.NAIR.B

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM LEKSHMIKUTTY AMMA.K.G

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM HARIHARAN.P.S

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM JOSEPH.M.A

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM AUGUSTIN.N.M

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ANDREWS.K.A

01-06-11   -1 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2441/11/RD DTD 31.05.11 LA-ICTT,VALLARPADAM,ERNAKULAM

11-11-11    2 EKM CREATION G.O(RT) 5159/11/RD DTD 11.11.11 KOCHI METRO-1&2

01-05-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ITTIMANI GEORGE

01-06-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM MANOHARAN PILLAI.K

01-07-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM RADHAKRISHNAN.K.N

01-11-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VARGHEESE.M.P

01-12-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM UMAIR.P.MUHAMMED

01-12-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 OMANA.P.SKARIYA

01-04-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM JOSEPH.K.J

01-07-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SUDHAKARAN.T.S

01-07-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 ABDUL SALAM.A.M

01-08-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 PRASANNAN.G

01-11-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VALSAMMA.K.J

01-12-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ABOOBEKAR.K.K

01-12-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VISWAMBHARAN.N
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07-08-13    2 IDK CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-IDUKKI

01-12-13    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1/17292/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,IDK SASIDHARAN.K.N

3TOTAL

KANNUR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR PAVITHRAN.T

24-04-12   -2 KNR ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2418/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA,NH KANNUR & THALASSERI

24-04-12    2 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 2418/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA NH-KNR

21-07-12    1 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 4192/12/RD DTD 21.07.12 L.A, KSTP,KANNUR

01-09-12    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR VENUGOPALAN.P.K

01-10-12    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR KRISHNAN.T.V

07-02-13    1 KNR DECEASED A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR NARAYANAN PUTHIYAVEEDU

07-08-13    2 KNR CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-IRITTY

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR SUBAIR.K

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR REGHUNATHAN.K.P

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR CHANDRANGATHAN.V

10TOTAL

KASARAGOD

Date of 
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No of 
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rict
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01-12-11    2 KSD CREATION G.O(RT) 5581/11/RD DTD 26.11.11 LA NH-KSGD

01-05-12    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD CHANIYAPPA.M

01-09-12    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD GOPALKRISHNAN.K

07-08-13    4 KSD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW

TALUK-MANJESWARAM&VELLARIKUND

01-11-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD RAGHAVAN.P

01-12-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD KUNHAMBU.A.V

01-12-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD INDIRA.M.V

11TOTAL

KOLLAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM VISWANATHAPILLAI.G

01-04-11    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI.K.G

01-12-12    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM FASSALUDHEEN.U

01-03-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM ASHOKKUMAR.P.K

07-08-13    2 KLM CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-PUNALUR

01-12-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM MUTTARA UDAYABHANU

01-12-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM BALAKRISHNAPILLAI.V

8TOTAL
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CLR, 18-03-15 11:08:49
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01-04-11    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM SANTHOSHKUMAR.P.K

01-04-11    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM REGHUNATHAN NAIR.T.K

24-04-12    1 KTM CREATION G.O(RT) 2419/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA NH-KTM

01-09-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM THOMAS.P.M

01-11-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM KURUVILA.E.M

01-11-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM SOOSAMMA THOMAS

01-12-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM GEORGE.J

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM ALEX JOSEPH

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM BENNY.P.P

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM MATHEW.N.A

10TOTAL

KOZHIKODE

Date of 

occurance
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No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict
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vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD NARAYANAN GURUKKALAVIDA

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD ABOOBAKER ANACHI

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD SREENIVASAN.P

01-04-12    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD NARENDRAN.M

01-06-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD SEBASTIAN PAUL

07-08-13    2 KKD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-THAMARASSERY

01-10-13   -1 KKD ABOLITION G.O(RT) 5299/13/RD DTD 01.10.13 L.A(POWER GRID), KOZHIKODE

01-11-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD THOMAS.M.P

01-12-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD VISALAKSHY.P.K

8TOTAL

MALAPPURAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

07-01-11    1 MLP CREATION G.O(MS) 15/11/DMD DTD 07.01.11 LA AIRPORT,KARIPOOR

01-11-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP SURENDRAN.P

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP DEVADAS.K.P

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP MOOSAKUTTY.K

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP JANAKY.K

01-04-13    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP YOOSAFALI.K.N

07-08-13    2 MLP CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-KONDOTTY

8TOTAL

   3
CLR, 18-03-15 11:08:49



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

PALAKKADU

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD MUKUNDAN.K

01-04-11    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD KUTTAN.M

01-07-11   -2 PKD ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2434/11/RD DTD 30.05.11 L.A(RAIL COACH FACTORY),KANCHIKODE

01-12-12    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD GOVINDAN.P

01-06-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD PREMAKUMARAN.N

08-07-13    1 PKD DECEASED S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD SELVAM.A.I

07-08-13    2 PKD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-PATTAMBI

01-11-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD CHANDRAN.K

01-12-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD VIJAYAKUMAR.G

01-12-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD JOY THOMAS

8TOTAL

PATHANAMTHITTA

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SOBHANAKUMARI.R

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA RAJU.C.G

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA REGHUNATHAN NAIR.B

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MUHAMMED HUSSAIN

01-09-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA CHANDRAMOHANAN NAIR.VB

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MOHANKUMARAN NAIR.R

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MOHANKUMAR.B

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SASI.M.K

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA PADMAKUMAR.S

01-03-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA LAILA JOSEPH

07-08-13    2 PTA CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-KONNI

01-12-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA BALAKRISHNA PILLAI.K.C

01-12-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SYAMALADEVI

14TOTAL

TRIVANDRUM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MURUKAN.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ANSARI.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM SANTHOSHKUMAR.N

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ZEENATHBEEVI.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MANOMOHANAN.K

01-05-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM RAJENDRAN.C

01-06-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ASOKKUMAR.C

01-06-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM STANLEY JOHN.K.M

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM SIVASANKARAN UNNITHAN.M

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MOHANAKUMAR.K

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ARUNA.K.S

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ASOKKUMAR.V

01-03-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM RAJADEVI.G

01-04-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM VENUGOPALAN.J

   4
CLR, 18-03-15 11:08:49



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

TRIVANDRUM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM PUSHPAM.S

01-06-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM DAVID JOHNS.B.K

07-08-13    4 TVM CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-VARKALA&KATTAKKADA

01-12-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM PRADEEPKUMAR.K.P

21TOTAL

THRISSUR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SUBHADRA.P.K

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR GOPIKUMARAN.K.R

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JOSE.K.D

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR CHANDRIKA.V.K

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SREEDHARAN.M.S

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SIVARAMAN.A

01-10-11   -1 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT) 3602/11/RD DTD 29.08.11 LA NO.2 TSR

01-05-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR PAULSON.K.M

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR INDIRA.K.V

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR FRANCIS.K.A

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR DHANALEKSHMI.N

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR KUMARI.T.A

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR DEVAKI.K

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR BALAKRISHNAN.V

01-06-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JAYARAJ.K.P

01-06-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR REHUMATH NAZEEM.M.S

01-08-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR NARAYANAN.K.R

07-08-13    2 TSR CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-CHALAKKUDI

01-09-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JAMEELA.K.A

01-12-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JOHNSON.T.M

19TOTAL

WAYANADU

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD KP KAMALA

01-04-11    1 WYD RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 NALINAKSHI.M.K

01-08-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD SOOPPY KALLANGODAN

01-08-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD CLARAMMA SEBASTIAN

01-12-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD SUKUMARAN.T.N

01-12-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD RAVI.K

6TOTAL

   5
CLR, 18-03-15 11:08:49



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

LAND REVENUE COMMISSIONERATE

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SURENDRAN NAIR.K

01-06-12    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 VIJAYAKUMARAN NAIR.A.K

01-12-12    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SABEETHA BEEGUM.J

01-05-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SOBHANA.A.K

01-06-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 KAMAKSHMI AMMA.S

01-08-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SHEELA NAIR.V

6TOTAL

SURVEY & LAND RECORDS DIRECTOR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-11-11    1 SLR VRS G1/536/14 DTD 28.04.14 DIRECTOR,DSLR SREEGANGA.P.R

1TOTAL

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-01-11    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 178/2011/RD DTD 06.01.11 G.O(RT) 178/11/RD DT 06.01.11

20-01-11    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 380/11/RD DTD 20.01.11 G.O(RT) 380/11/RD DT 20.01.11

01-04-11   12 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DTD 13.07.12 G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DT 13.07.12

08-05-12   30 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 2657/12/RD DTD 08.05.12 G.O(RT) 2657/12/RD DT 08.05.12

13-07-12   -5 PRM DEMOTION G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DTD 13.07.12 G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DT 13.07.12

27-07-12    6 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4350/12/RD DTD 27.07.12 G.O(RT) 4350/12/RD DT 27.07.12

11-10-12   10 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 5827/2012/RD DTD 11.10.12 G.O(RT) 5827/12/RD DT 11.10.12

07-12-12   19 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 6993/2012/RD DTD 07.12.12 G.O(RT) 6993/12/RD DT 07.12.12

30-01-13    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 512/13/RD DTD 30.01.13 G.O(RT) 512/13/RD DT 30.01.13

20-05-13    9 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 2835/2013/RD DTD 20.05.13 G.O(RT) 2835/13/RD DT 20.05.13

27-05-13    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 3012/2013/RD DTD 27.05.13 G.O(RT) 3012/13/RD DT 27.05.13

21-06-13    8 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 3504/2013/RD DTD 21.06.13 G.O(RT) 3504/13/RD DT 21.06.13

26-07-13    3 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4263/2013/RD DTD 26.07.13 G.O(RT) 4263/13/RD DT 26.07.13

16-11-13    2 PRM PROMOTION G.O(P) 6095/13/RD DTD 16.11.13 G.O(P) 6095/13/RD DT 16.11.13

98TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-11 TO 31-12-13
263

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Suprintendent

   6
CLR, 18-03-15 11:08:49



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

REASONWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

ABOLITION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-11   -1 EKM ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2441/11/RD DTD 31.05.11 LA-ICTT,VALLARPADAM,ERNAKULAM

01-07-11   -2 PKD ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2434/11/RD DTD 30.05.11 L.A(RAIL COACH FACTORY),KANCHIKODE

01-10-11   -1 TSR ABOLITION G.O(RT) 3602/11/RD DTD 29.08.11 LA NO.2 TSR

24-04-12   -2 KNR ABOLITION G.O(RT) 2418/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA,NH KANNUR & THALASSERI

01-10-13   -1 KKD ABOLITION G.O(RT) 5299/13/RD DTD 01.10.13 L.A(POWER GRID), KOZHIKODE

-7TOTAL

CREATION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

07-01-11    1 MLP CREATION G.O(MS) 15/11/DMD DTD 07.01.11 LA AIRPORT,KARIPOOR

11-11-11    2 EKM CREATION G.O(RT) 5159/11/RD DTD 11.11.11 KOCHI METRO-1&2

01-12-11    2 KSD CREATION G.O(RT) 5581/11/RD DTD 26.11.11 LA NH-KSGD

24-04-12    2 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 2418/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA NH-KNR

24-04-12    1 KTM CREATION G.O(RT) 2419/12/RD DTD 24.04.12 LA NH-KTM

21-07-12    1 KNR CREATION G.O(RT) 4192/12/RD DTD 21.07.12 L.A, KSTP,KANNUR

07-08-13    2 IDK CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-IDUKKI

07-08-13    2 KKD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-THAMARASSERY

07-08-13    2 KLM CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-PUNALUR

07-08-13    2 KNR CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-IRITTY

07-08-13    4 KSD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW

TALUK-MANJESWARAM&VELLARIKUND

07-08-13    2 MLP CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-KONDOTTY

07-08-13    2 PKD CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-PATTAMBI

07-08-13    2 PTA CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-KONNI

07-08-13    2 TSR CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-CHALAKKUDI

07-08-13    4 TVM CREATION G.O(MS) 329/13/RD DTD 07.08.13 NEW TALUK-VARKALA&KATTAKKADA

33TOTAL

DECEASED

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

07-02-13    1 KNR DECEASED A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR NARAYANAN PUTHIYAVEEDU

08-07-13    1 PKD DECEASED S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD SELVAM.A.I

2TOTAL

DEMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

13-07-12   -5 PRM DEMOTION G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DTD 13.07.12 G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DT 13.07.12

-5TOTAL

   1
CLR, 18-03-15 11:09:13



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-11  TO 31-12-13

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (PROVISIONAL)

REASONWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DATE : 10-03-15

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

06-01-11    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 178/2011/RD DTD 06.01.11 G.O(RT) 178/11/RD DT 06.01.11

20-01-11    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 380/11/RD DTD 20.01.11 G.O(RT) 380/11/RD DT 20.01.11

01-04-11   12 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DTD 13.07.12 G.O(RT) 4052/12/RD DT 13.07.12

08-05-12   30 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 2657/12/RD DTD 08.05.12 G.O(RT) 2657/12/RD DT 08.05.12

27-07-12    6 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4350/12/RD DTD 27.07.12 G.O(RT) 4350/12/RD DT 27.07.12

11-10-12   10 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 5827/2012/RD DTD 11.10.12 G.O(RT) 5827/12/RD DT 11.10.12

07-12-12   19 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 6993/2012/RD DTD 07.12.12 G.O(RT) 6993/12/RD DT 07.12.12

30-01-13    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 512/13/RD DTD 30.01.13 G.O(RT) 512/13/RD DT 30.01.13

20-05-13    9 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 2835/2013/RD DTD 20.05.13 G.O(RT) 2835/13/RD DT 20.05.13

27-05-13    1 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 3012/2013/RD DTD 27.05.13 G.O(RT) 3012/13/RD DT 27.05.13

21-06-13    8 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 3504/2013/RD DTD 21.06.13 G.O(RT) 3504/13/RD DT 21.06.13

26-07-13    3 PRM PROMOTION G.O(RT) 4263/2013/RD DTD 26.07.13 G.O(RT) 4263/13/RD DT 26.07.13

16-11-13    2 PRM PROMOTION G.O(P) 6095/13/RD DTD 16.11.13 G.O(P) 6095/13/RD DT 16.11.13

103TOTAL

RETIREMENT

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-11    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP VIJAYAN PILLAI.P

01-04-11    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RAMACHANDRAN PILLAI.R

01-04-11    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SURENDRAN NAIR.K

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM MUHAMMED RAFFI

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM THANKACHAN.M.Y

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM NARAYANAKURUP.K.S

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM THOMAS.C.A

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM RAJAPPAN.NAIR.B

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM LEKSHMIKUTTY AMMA.K.G

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM HARIHARAN.P.S

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM JOSEPH.M.A

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM AUGUSTIN.N.M

01-04-11    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ANDREWS.K.A

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD NARAYANAN GURUKKALAVIDA

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD ABOOBAKER ANACHI

01-04-11    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD SREENIVASAN.P

01-04-11    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM VISWANATHAPILLAI.G

01-04-11    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI.K.G

01-04-11    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR PAVITHRAN.T

01-04-11    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM SANTHOSHKUMAR.P.K

01-04-11    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM REGHUNATHAN NAIR.T.K

01-04-11    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD MUKUNDAN.K

01-04-11    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD KUTTAN.M

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SOBHANAKUMARI.R

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA RAJU.C.G

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA REGHUNATHAN NAIR.B

01-04-11    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MUHAMMED HUSSAIN

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SUBHADRA.P.K

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR GOPIKUMARAN.K.R
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01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JOSE.K.D

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR CHANDRIKA.V.K

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SREEDHARAN.M.S

01-04-11    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR SIVARAMAN.A

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MURUKAN.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ANSARI.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM SANTHOSHKUMAR.N

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ZEENATHBEEVI.M

01-04-11    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MANOMOHANAN.K

01-04-11    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD KP KAMALA

01-04-11    1 WYD RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 NALINAKSHI.M.K

01-04-12    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD NARENDRAN.M

01-05-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ITTIMANI GEORGE

01-05-12    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD CHANIYAPPA.M

01-05-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR PAULSON.K.M

01-05-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM RAJENDRAN.C

01-06-12    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 VIJAYAKUMARAN NAIR.A.K

01-06-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM MANOHARAN PILLAI.K

01-06-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ASOKKUMAR.C

01-06-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM STANLEY JOHN.K.M

01-07-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM RADHAKRISHNAN.K.N

01-09-12    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR VENUGOPALAN.P.K

01-09-12    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD GOPALKRISHNAN.K

01-09-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM THOMAS.P.M

01-09-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA CHANDRAMOHANAN NAIR.VB

01-10-12    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR KRISHNAN.T.V

01-11-12    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP BABY.T.J

01-11-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VARGHEESE.M.P

01-11-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM KURUVILA.E.M

01-11-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM SOOSAMMA THOMAS

01-11-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP SURENDRAN.P

01-12-12    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP MOHAMMED USMAN.A

01-12-12    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SABEETHA BEEGUM.J

01-12-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM UMAIR.P.MUHAMMED

01-12-12    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 OMANA.P.SKARIYA

01-12-12    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM FASSALUDHEEN.U

01-12-12    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM GEORGE.J

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP DEVADAS.K.P

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP MOOSAKUTTY.K

01-12-12    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP JANAKY.K

01-12-12    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD GOVINDAN.P

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MOHANKUMARAN NAIR.R

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA MOHANKUMAR.B

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SASI.M.K

01-12-12    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA PADMAKUMAR.S

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR INDIRA.K.V

01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR FRANCIS.K.A
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01-12-12    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR DHANALEKSHMI.N

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM SIVASANKARAN UNNITHAN.M

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM MOHANAKUMAR.K

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ARUNA.K.S

01-12-12    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM ASOKKUMAR.V

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR KUMARI.T.A

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR DEVAKI.K

01-01-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR BALAKRISHNAN.V

01-03-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM ASHOKKUMAR.P.K

01-03-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA LAILA JOSEPH

01-03-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM RAJADEVI.G

01-04-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM JOSEPH.K.J

01-04-13    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1/26868/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,MLP YOOSAFALI.K.N

01-04-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 31.05.2014, DC,TVM VENUGOPALAN.J

01-05-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SOBHANA.A.K

01-06-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RAJIV.P.S

01-06-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 KAMAKSHMI AMMA.S

01-06-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD SEBASTIAN PAUL

01-06-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD PREMAKUMARAN.N

01-06-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JAYARAJ.K.P

01-06-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR REHUMATH NAZEEM.M.S

01-06-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM PUSHPAM.S

01-06-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM DAVID JOHNS.B.K

01-07-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SUDHAKARAN.T.S

01-07-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 ABDUL SALAM.A.M

01-08-13    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 SHEELA NAIR.V

01-08-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT L.R.T(1)-1/2013 DT 07.02.14 PRASANNAN.G

01-08-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR NARAYANAN.K.R

01-08-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD SOOPPY KALLANGODAN

01-08-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD CLARAMMA SEBASTIAN

01-09-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JAMEELA.K.A

01-11-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP RADHAMANI AMMAL.L

01-11-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP CHANDRASEKHARAPANICKER.P

01-11-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VALSAMMA.K.J

01-11-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD THOMAS.M.P

01-11-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD RAGHAVAN.P

01-11-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD CHANDRAN.K

01-12-13    1 ALP RETIREMENT 21774/2013 DTD 30.05.14, DC,ALP OMANAKKUTTAN.K

01-12-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM ABOOBEKAR.K.K

01-12-13    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1/02/14 DTD 21.05.14, DC,EKM VISWAMBHARAN.N

01-12-13    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1/17292/14 DTD 29.05.14, DC,IDK SASIDHARAN.K.N

01-12-13    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5/20999/2014 DTD 29.05.14, DC,KKD VISALAKSHY.P.K

01-12-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM MUTTARA UDAYABHANU

01-12-13    1 KLM RETIREMENT A7/24050/14 DTD 31.05.14, DC,KLM BALAKRISHNAPILLAI.V

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR SUBAIR.K

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR REGHUNATHAN.K.P

01-12-13    1 KNR RETIREMENT A1/2014/22082/13 DTD 21.05.14, DC,KNR CHANDRANGATHAN.V
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01-12-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD KUNHAMBU.A.V

01-12-13    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1/8903/14 DTD 02.06.14, DC,KSD INDIRA.M.V

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM ALEX JOSEPH

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM BENNY.P.P

01-12-13    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4/20256/14 DTD 06.05.14, DC,KTM MATHEW.N.A

01-12-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD VIJAYAKUMAR.G

01-12-13    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3/2014/9/9 DTD 13.05.2014, DC,PKD JOY THOMAS

01-12-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA BALAKRISHNA PILLAI.K.C

01-12-13    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3/147/2012 DTD 02.06.2014, DC,PTA SYAMALADEVI

01-12-13    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1/2/2014 DTD 23.05.14, DC,TSR JOHNSON.T.M

01-12-13    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/30408/14 DTD 09.06.2014, DC,TVM PRADEEPKUMAR.K.P

01-12-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD SUKUMARAN.T.N

01-12-13    1 WYD RETIREMENT 2014/06/12/A1 DTD 23.05.14, DC,WYD RAVI.K
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01-11-11    1 SLR VRS G1/536/14 DTD 28.04.14 DIRECTOR,DSLR SREEGANGA.P.R

1TOTAL

TOTAL NO. OF VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR

FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01-01-11 TO 31-12-13
263

COMMISSIONER

Sd/-

Forwarded by Order

Suprintendent
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